VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

RESOLUTION NO. R-07-22-03

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A VEHICLE EXHAUST FILTRATION
SYSTEM.

ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

THIS 11" DAY OF July, 2022

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley,
Kankakee County, Illinois this 11th day of July, 2022



RESOLUTION NO. R-07-22-03

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF NO SMOKE VEHICLE EXHAUST
FILTRATION SYSTEM FOR AMBULANCE 43

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County,
Illinois, have the authority to adopt resolutions and to promulgate rules and regulations that pertain
to its government and affairs and protect the public health, safety, and welfare of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-3-8 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/2-3-8),
the Corporate Authorities of the Village are authorized to enter into contracts that support the
legitimate public purposes of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Village has previously purchase the Ward No Smoke devices for all
Village Fire Apparatus.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES
OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY, KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO
ITS STATUTORY AUTHORITY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Corporate Authorities of the Village hereby approve the purchase of
Ward No Smoke for Ambulance 43, the recent addition to the fleet. The total amount of
$10,790.56. Therefore, the Village President is hereby authorized and directed to execute, and the
Village Clerk to attest, said Change Orders, and further to take any and all additional actions,
including without limitation the execution of any and all documents, necessary to effectuate the
intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 2. The Village President is hereby authorized and directed to cause a copy of
this Resolution to be placed and maintained in the permanent contract file for the Bradley Fire
Department Addition and Remodeling Project, which shall be open to the public.

SECTION 3. In the event that any provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or
clauses of this Resolution shall be declared to be invalid or unenforceable by a Court of competent
jurisdiction, such adjudication shall in no way affect or impair the validity or enforceability of any of
the remaining provisions, portions, or clauses of this Resolution that may be given effect without such
invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or clauses.

SECTION 4. All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or parts thereof, conflicting with any of
the provisions of this Resolution, are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION S. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to publish this Resolution in pamphlet
form.

SECTION 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage,
approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.



[Intentionally Blank]



PASSED by the Board of Trustees on a roll call vote on the 11th day of July, 2022.

TRUSTEES:

RYAN LEBRAN Aye- X~ Nay- Absent
BRIAN BILLINGSLEY Aye— >~ Nay-— Absent —
DARREN WESTPHAL Aye—- ¢ Nay- Absent —
BRIAN TIERI Aye—-><_  Nay- Absent —
GRANT D. VANDENHOUT Aye — K Nay — Absent —
GENE JORDAN Aye— e Nay- Absent —
VILLAGE PRESIDENT:

MICHAEL WATSON Aye — Nay — Absent —
TOTALS: Aye - KQ Nay ;@/ Absent L~
ATTEST:

AN ..‘. _"",l_‘ <
IE TAMBLING, VILLAGE CLERK

CF

APPROVED this 11th day of July, 2022.

MICHRAEL WATSON, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF KANKAKEE )

I, Julie Tambling, Village Clerk of the Village of Bradley, County of Kankakee and State of
llinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached is a true, perfect, and complete copy of Resolution
Number R-07-22-03, “A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS 5 & 6 WITH
PIGGUSH SIMONEAU, INC., FOR THE BRADLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT ADDITION AND
REMODELING PROJECT,” which was adopted by the Village Corporate Authorities at a meeting
held on the 11th day of July, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the Village of Bradley, County of
Kankakee and State of Illinois, on this | l day of (NO|y, 2022.

IE TAMBLING, VILLA

(SEAL)






GROUP
EXHIBIT A



@WARD | 1SN

/e

I\\\ 1

Beecher Emission Solution Technologies, LLC
dba Ward Diesel Filter Systems

1250 Schweizer Road

Horseheads, NY 14845

Phone: 800-845-4665

Fax: 607-739-7092

To:

Attention:

Bradley Fire Department
147 South Michigan Ave
Bradley, IL 60915

Chief Don Kaderabek

Date: July 6, 2022

Quotation #:

10498R2

Quotation valid until: August 5, 2022

Prepared by: MRN

Quantity

Description

Per Unit Price

Total Price

1

NO SMOKE direct source gasoline exhaust filtration system,
installed, excluding taxes

Warranty: One (1) year.
End User: Bradley FD

Installation Site: TBD

Terms: Net 30 days on all invoices. Invoicing will be done weekly
on the number of units installed for each week.

Notes: All prices are in US Dollars. Proposal does not include
bid and/or performance bond cost. This price quote is based on
cash payments only and has a 5% discount.

If paying by credit card the price is: $11,330.09

$10,790.56

$10,790.56

Michael Nelson
Regional Sales Manager

TOTAL

$10,790.56




